:H \$40.00 40226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603747

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNI Connect Global, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNI Global, LLC	
Street Address:	11525 North Community House Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 475	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022645	BNI CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: TMDocketDC@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Susan A. Smith, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122707.0000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/sas/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - BNI CONNECT 4022645#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0271

900575391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BNI Connect Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 545 College Commerce Way, Upland, California 91786, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered the following mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

BNI CONNECT

4022645

September 6, 2011

WHEREAS, BNI Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 11525 North Community House Road, Suite 475, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, as well as all rights to sue for past infringements and collect past damages.

Assignor represents and warrants that the signatory has the authority to execute this Agreement on Assignor's behalf. This agreement may be signed electronically, and electronic signatures or copies of signatures have the same force and effect of original signatures.

BNI Connect Global, LLC

Name: Graham Weihmiller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: October <u>/6</u>, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 10/19/2020